
1st Race. (C2) Post 3:00PM CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $11,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races In 2023 - 2024 or Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 23,
2023.
1 NEXT DOT (L) '21 F $5,000 R70 **112 Bays, B McGarrey, M Schneider, K
2 THREATLEVELMIDNITE (GB)(L) '18 M $5,000 122 Martinez, G Thorough Crowd West, E
3 STRAIGHT MADNESS (L) '16 M $5,000 R67 122 Alencar, W Wilson, A Wilson, A. B.
4 TUDOR PEAK (L) '19 M $5,000 R67 122 Severino, V Rogers, J Rogers, J.M.
5 RICHIES NOBLE GIRL (L) '17 M $5,000 R67 122 Gallardo, A Sajor Stable Rojas, E
6 AUNT JO (L) '20 F $5,000 S70 122 Delgado, D Kabel Stables, Hickory Made Stables and Quaintance,

Janet
Smith, L

7 VACCINA (L) '19 M $5,000 S67 122 Villa-Gomez, H Judd, C Judd, C
8 MARZ EXPRESS (L) '20 F $5,000 R65 122 Montanez, R Ultra Championship Racing LLC Davis, S

82nd Race. (CS3) Post 3:27PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $17,500
Purse $16,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 MIDNIGHT FAME () '18 M $17,500 R66 124 Carpio, J Rozantz, C Rozantz, C
2 AIN'T NO LADY () '21 F $17,500 121 Morales, P Englehart, J Englehart, C
3 HIGH TRACK () '21 F $17,500 R66 121 Allen, Jr., R Sayban, D Miller, Jr., H
4 JANES HOPE (L) '19 M $17,500 **117 Lopez, D Santillo, T McKinley, M
5 LITTLE MISS MUNNY (L) '21 F $17,500 R62 121 Rodriguez, I Lady Smith Stable, LLC and Sayban, Don Miller, Jr., H
6 SWEET GOLDEN GAL () '21 F $17,500 E71 121 Rowland, M Doran, C Doran, C
7 LAST BEST LAUGH (L) '19 M $17,500 124 Severino, V Grossman, B Grossman, B
8 MAHJONG GIRL (L) '21 F $17,500 R54 **114 Bays, B Novogratz Racing Stables Inc. Wismer, G
9 SPOKEN VOW (L) '21 F $17,500 R68 121 Martinez, G Russell, K Russell, R

93rd Race. (CS1) Post 3:54PM ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $62,500
Purse $32,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Two Year Olds Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $62,500.
1 BAYTOWN BARACUS () '22 G R54 120 Murgia, A Baytown Partnership and Resolute Racing Alliance,

LLC
McEntee, P

2 THE COUNT IS ON () '22 C 120 Morales, P Twin Oaks Stable Corrigan, J
3 RANSOM MONEY () '22 C $62,500 R65 120 Gallardo, A Martinez, Linda and Connelly, Teresa Connelly, T
4 ON RESERVE () '22 F $62,500 R66 117 Rodriguez, I Cheeks, K Cheeks, K
5 SECRET TROUBLE () '22 C R56 122 Diaz, A Rivera Racing Stables (Nestor R. Rivera) Rivera, N
6 SPEIGHT THE SNOW () '22 G $62,500 R65 120 Walker, E Hess, J Potts, R
7 STREETS OF WAR () '22 G R65 120 Nunez, A Rivera Racing Stables (Nestor R. Rivera) Rivera, N
8 GOODMENARESCARCE () '22 C 120 Allen, Jr., R Corrigan Racing Stable, Inc. Corrigan, J

84th Race. (CS2) Post 4:21PM CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $15,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds or Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races.
1 CARLOTUK (L) '20 F $6,250 R68 121 Gallardo, A Malouf, R Girten, T
2 JOSH'S HONOR (L) '20 G $6,250 R72 122 Martinez, W Smart Angle LLP Rogers, J.M.
3 SOUND THE CHARGE (L) '18 G Waived 122 Morales, P Smart Angle LLP Pino, M
4 CALL THE BALL (L) '21 G $6,250 R64 121 Villa-Gomez, H The Elkstone Group, LLC Potts, R
5 WARRIOR'S CAUSE (L) '20 G $6,250 R63 122 Montanez, R Ultra Championship Racing LLC Davis, S
6 MEROKEE (L) '19 G $6,250 R67 124 Allen, Jr., R Ballybrit Stable, LLC Bowersock, M
7 DR RAGS (L) '19 G $6,250 R68 122 Rodriguez, I AJ Will Win Stables, LLC Judd, C

75th Race. (C6) Post 4:48PM STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $17,500
Purse $21,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $10,000 Or Less In 2024 or Claiming Price $17,500.
1 CALL ME LATER (L) '17 G $17,500 R68 124 Martinez, G Grace, J Russell, R
2 WOODCHUCK (L) '18 G $17,500 R68 122 Ayala, A Rogers, J Rogers, J.M.
3 SPAN OF CONTROL (L) '19 G R65 122 Alencar, W Walker, C Fennessy, J
4 UNRAPTURED (L) '19 H $17,500 R68 122 Morales, P Dubb, M Rogers, J.M.
5 I'M THE CABANA BOY (L) '20 G $17,500 S70 122 Walker, E Walker, C Fennessy, J
6 AQUITANIA ARRIVAL (L) '19 G R66 122 Diaz, A Rivera Racing Stables (Nestor R. Rivera) Rivera, N
7 CERTAIN (L) '20 G $17,500 R58 124 Gallardo, A Martinez, Linda and Connelly, Teresa Connelly, T
8 GET EVEN (L) '19 G R68 122 Allen, M Algarcon Stables Allen, L

86th Race. (CX7) Post 5:15PM MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $30,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
1 STRAWBERRY SKY () '22 F R68 **113 Lopez, D Interstellar Thoroughbreds, LLC Valdez, M
2 CARROLL'S HONOR () '22 F R72 120 Villa-Gomez, H Ming, D Rice, K
3 CARMEL ROSE () '22 F 120 Morales, P Corrigan Racing Stable, Inc. Corrigan, J
4 BEEHAVIN () '22 F E73 ***110 Poston, A Calumet Farm Harty, E
5 ZIPADEEDOODA () '22 F 120 Jurado, E Hubel Farms LLC (E. J. Hubel) Delong, B
6 BAYTOWN STORM () '22 F R74 **113 Bays, B Baytown Partnerships McEntee, P
7 JASMINES WORLD () '22 F R65 120 Allen, Jr., R Kleine, B Kleine, B
8 CHRIS'S KITTY () '22 F E40 120 Martinez, W Six K's Training and Sales, LLC Kintz, S
9 MAKE A MILLION () '22 F 120 Rodriguez, I Rice, Adam and Sugar Diaz, LLC Rice, A
Hind Shoes Off: Chris's Kitty

97th Race. (CX10) Post 5:42PM CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $14,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 Mile 70 Yards(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 23.
1 DUNE ROAD (L) '21 G $6,250 R70 121 Ayala, A Rice Racing Rice, K
2 IOYA AGAIN (L) '15 G $6,250 122 Gallardo, A Van Berg, T Van Berg, T
3 AKAMAI (L) '17 G $6,250 122 Martinez, G Paterpop Racing West, E
4 VELOCE (L) '17 G $6,250 R61 122 Dominguez, E Bernardini, J Bernardini, J
5 ALL THE RAGE (L) '21 C $6,250 R68 121 Alencar, W Three One Five Racing, LLC Rice, L
6 CAPTURETHELAUGHTER (L) '19 G $6,250 R71 122 Jurado, E C and Y Stable Gotera, J
7 SON OF LIBERTY (L) '19 G $6,250 R71 124 Rodriguez, I Gilmartin, B Gilmartin, B
8 HARI (L) '20 G $6,250 R63 **115 Bays, B Amazing Luxury Miami LLC Amaya, J
9 MISCHIEF WARRIOR (L) '20 G $6,250 R71 122 Morales, P PA Warriors II Girten, T
10 NOBLE CONQUEST (L) '18 G $6,250 122 Delgado, D Hickory Made Stables Smith, L
11 SUMMERFEST (L) '18 G $6,250 R72 122 Villa-Gomez, H Urieta, J Urieta, J
No Shoes: Noble Conquest
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8th Race. (CX8) Post 6:09PM ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $15,000
Purse $32,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 1/16 Miles(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Pa. Restricted or Which
Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $15,000.
1 FLOAT AWAY (L) '19 M $15,000 R69 122 Ayala, A Bourke, W Bourke, W
2 MILA JUNES (L) '21 F 119 Martinez, G Grit to Glory Racing, LLC Van Berg, T
3 BALI KUTA (L) '19 M $15,000 R47 122 Spieth, S Serio Racing Stables and Byrdnest Racing LLC Brion, K
4 ROZAY SUMMER (L) '21 F R53 119 Alencar, W Tango Uniform Racing LLC and Rocco, Steven Rice, K
5 LADY HAMILTON (L) '20 F R63 122 Rodriguez, I Gumpster Stable LLC Rojas, E
6 CAT ONE (L) '21 F R70 119 Allen, Jr., R Barron, R Barron, R
7 KISS BLUE (L) '21 F R54 119 Gallardo, A Pollard, C Mott, R
8 RED PIXIE (L) '18 M $15,000 R63 124 Martinez, W Ultra Championship Racing LLC Davis, S
9 MALICED (L) '17 M $15,000 E66 122 Severino, V Urieta, J Urieta, J
10 BEADS (L) '21 F R62 121 Morales, P Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners Hamm, T

109th Race. (C3) Post 6:36PM CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $13,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 1/16 Miles(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 DIABLO DADDY (L) '19 G $6,250 R68 122 Whitacre, B Zook, J Zook, J
2 BALLINDINE (L) '20 G $6,250 R68 122 Allen, Jr., R Ballybrit Stable, LLC Bowersock, M
3 RAPA NUI (L) '18 G $6,250 R68 122 Delgado, D Country Acres Stables LLC Buhrow, J
4 MY SANCTUARY (L) '20 G $6,250 R59 122 Gallardo, A DARRS, Inc. Stidham, M
5 THREE O ONE (L) '17 G $6,250 R68 122 Alencar, W Bullseye Racing Rice, K
6 SNIP THE ROSES (L) '20 G $6,250 S68 122 Spieth, S AJ Will Win Stables, LLC Judd, C
7 SIGMUND (L) '20 G $6,250 S68 122 Martinez, W Metz, L Girten, T
8 WORK FROM HOME (L) '21 G $6,250 R64 119 Montanez, R Ultra Championship Racing LLC Davis, S
9 ROENICK (L) '20 G $6,250 124 Ayala, A Two Hearts Farm LLC Corrigan, J
10 THIRD CITY (L) '21 G $6,250 R67 121 Rodriguez, I Rice Racing Rice, K
11 BLUE SOLDIER (L) '20 G $6,250 R59 124 Jurado, E Mundo, E Monserrate, M
12 WARRIOR ON TAP (L) '21 G $6,250 R67 121 Morales, P Warrior's Reward LLC Girten, T
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Off Races: C1 - C4 - C5 - C7 - C8 - CS4 - CX5 - CX6 - CX9 - CX11

Extra Races For Thursday, October 24, 2024
(Entries Close on Friday, October 18, 2024)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $16,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Non-winners Of A Race Exceeding $6,500 Since May 24 or Which Have Never Won
Four Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 24 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(Claiming Races For $6,500 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 CLAIMING
Purse $13,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Not Won Two Races Since May 24, 2024 or Which Have Not Won Three
Races In 2023 - 2024 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 24 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000
(Claiming Races For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH(All Weather)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $34,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Pa.
Restricted or Which Have Never Won Four Races or Claiming Price $40,000.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 24 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000
(Claiming Races For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH(All Weather)

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 CLAIMING
Purse $21,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds or Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 24 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Claiming Races For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS(All Weather)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN:

ATTENTION HORSEMAN!!!
BE ADVISED THERE IS A CONDITION BOOK CORRECTION --> Thursday October
24th 2024 Race 8 should read For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not
run A Race SINCE MAY 31 2024

The ballots for the 2024 PA HBPA Election of Board of Directors will be mailed
October 11th. If you believe you are a current member and do not receive a ballot
by the 25th of October you may go to your local PA HBPA office. Upon
verification of your current member status, you will be given a ballot. You may
also call the HBPA office at 717-469-2970 and we will mail you a ballot to the
address given over the phone upon verification of current membership status.

Ballots must be received by the accountant's office for counting no later than
November 15th. Election results will be announced November 18th. The elected
President and Directors assume office November 25th.

The last day of training will be OCTOBER 31 2024
The Backside must be vacated by NOVEMBER 4 2024 AT NOON!!

~~~~ANY HORSES SHIPPING IN FROM THISTSLEDOWNS MUST HAVE A 24 HOUR
HEALTH CERTIFICATE TO GET ON THE GROUNDS ~~~

Attention Horsemen- The use of ANY handheld or Audio device is PROHIBITED
while the Rider is on a Covered Horse or Pony Horse (HISA Rule 2275)

HISA procedure change regarding removal of horses from the Vet's list as SICK,
ILLNESS or INJURY. A horse that is scratched due to sickness, illness or injury will
now require an attending veterinarian exam recorded in the HISA portal PRIOR to
being eligible to re-enter in a race. Previously these horses had an automatic off
date. After July 8, 2024, a horse scratched as sick or illness cannot be removed
from the Vet's List until an exam has been submitted by the attending veterinarian.
Once this has been completed, trainers will need to contact the PSHRC Test Barn
to have the horse removed from Vet's List.

https://bphisaweb.wpengine.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/July8_TrainerHandbook.pdf

ATTENTION HORSEMEN:
Attention Horsemen: HIWU's testing program includes the testing of selected
horses after routine timed workouts/breezes (Post-Work). This testing is separate
from Vets List testing. Trainers will be notified of selection for Post-Work testing
within one hour of a horse's completion of the breeze. For more information about
medications that can be used in relation to a routine breeze, visit the "News" tab on
hiwu.org for the latest advisory. For questions, please contact Dr. Mary Scollay at
(859) 489-7677 or Dr. Patti Marquis at (816) 516-5641.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN:
Jockey changes off the program will result in equal jocks mount. BOTH JOCKEYS
WILL RECEIVE SAME AMOUNT

There will be a Mandatory $40.00 HISA Assessment Fee deducted from each
start. Please note the Purse Supplement has increased from $200.00 to $250.00.
Any question or concerns please contact Todd Mostoller

TRAINERS IT IS MANDITORY TO DECLARE SHOE CHANGES AT TIME OF ENTRY

If you are shipping in please contact our stall superintendent Andrea Moreno
814-323-6864.

TRPB- The Horseman's Bookkeeper will no longer accept payments for digital
chips/tattoos-Please Contact Dave Bryant for the accepted payment options

THE AREA DIRECTLY IN FRONT OF THE RECEIVING BARN (F-2) IS RESERVED FOR
THOSE THAT ARE SHIPPING IN. IF YOU WORK IN A NEARBY BARN PLEASE FIND
ANOTHER PLACE TO PARK YOUR VEHICLE. DO NOT PARK THERE RACE DAY
MORNINGS OR RISK BEING TICKETED. THANKS IN ADVANCE FOR YOUR
COOPERATION.

For a published work. Please text horses name and distance prior to work.
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419-670-3691. Failure to comply, Subject to fine per Stewards.

Horse In Today sign is required for all horses racing that day and are available
from the stall superintendent.

Horses placed on Stewards list for poor performance must work for State Vet.
Horses vanned off will have blood drawn and the Trainer or a representative
thereof must be present.

Horsemen requiring release of a horse from the vets list can do so by calling Dr.
Pierce at 814-602-4647 to make an appointment. Please leave a message if no one
answers.

Please make certain that your employees are being diligent in putting the
manure/straw in the bins and not on the ground. If they are taking it directly to the
Manure Barn, please be certain it is getting inside the manure barn and not dumped
in the road area.

MANURE BIN/PIT is strictly only for STRAW!!! There is a ORANGE dumpster
behind the manure pit specifically for dumping woodchips, shavings, or sawdust.

ATTENTION JOCKEYS AND AGENTS-- Any ship in riders must check in by 2:00pm
on race day with the Clerk of Scales
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A R# PP

AIN'T NO LADY
AKAMAI
ALL THE RAGE
AQUITANIA ARRIVAL
AUNT JO

B R# PP

BALI KUTA
BALLINDINE
BAYTOWN BARACUS
BAYTOWN STORM
BEADS
BEEHAVIN
BLUE SOLDIER

C R# PP

CALL ME LATER
CALL THE BALL
CAPTURETHELAUGHTER
CARLOTUK
CARMEL ROSE
CARROLL'S HONOR
CAT ONE
CERTAIN
CHRIS'S KITTY

D R# PP

DIABLO DADDY
DR RAGS
DUNE ROAD

F R# PP

FLOAT AWAY

G R# PP

GET EVEN
GOODMENARESCARCE

H R# PP

HARI
HIGH TRACK

I R# PP

I'M THE CABANA BOY
IOYA AGAIN

J R# PP

JANES HOPE
JASMINES WORLD
JOSH'S HONOR

K R# PP

KISS BLUE

L R# PP

LADY HAMILTON
LAST BEST LAUGH
LITTLE MISS MUNNY

M R# PP

MAHJONG GIRL
MAKE A MILLION
MALICED
MARZ EXPRESS
MEROKEE
MIDNIGHT FAME
MILA JUNES
MISCHIEF WARRIOR
MY SANCTUARY

N R# PP

NEXT DOT
NOBLE CONQUEST

O R# PP

ON RESERVE

R R# PP

RANSOM MONEY
RAPA NUI
RED PIXIE
RICHIES NOBLE GIRL
ROENICK
ROZAY SUMMER

S R# PP

SECRET TROUBLE
SIGMUND
SNIP THE ROSES
SON OF LIBERTY
SOUND THE CHARGE
SPAN OF CONTROL
SPEIGHT THE SNOW
SPOKEN VOW
STRAIGHT MADNESS
STRAWBERRY SKY
STREETS OF WAR
SUMMERFEST
SWEET GOLDEN GAL

T R# PP

THE COUNT IS ON
THIRD CITY
THREATLEVELMIDNITE (GB)
THREE O ONE
TUDOR PEAK

U R# PP

UNRAPTURED

V R# PP

VACCINA
VELOCE

W R# PP

WARRIOR'S CAUSE
WARRIOR ON TAP
WOODCHUCK
WORK FROM HOME

Z R# PP

ZIPADEEDOODA

In Today for

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2024

82 In Body

0 Also Eligible

82 Total In Today

PRESQUE ISLE DOWNS - IN TODAY SHEET
SEVENTY FIFTH DAY
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